products Self-owned funds 144,000 134,000 0 0

Total 907,004.2 438,199.5 0 0

Specific circumstance of high-risk entrusted financing with significant single amount or with low security and poor liquidity

Applicable √ Not applicable

The entrusted financing is expected not to recover the principal or has other circumstances that may cause impairment

Applicable √ Not applicable

(2) Information of entrusted loans

Applicable √ Not applicable

The Company had no entrusted loan during the reporting period.

2022 Annual Report

133

4. Other major contracts

Applicable √ Not applicable

No other major contracts of the Company during the reporting period.

XVI. Description of other important events

Applicable √ Not applicable

The Company needs to explain no other significant matters in the reporting period.

XVII. Major events of subsidiaries

Applicable √ Not applicable

134

07
Changes in Shares and

Shareholders

2022 Annual Report

135

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

Quantity Proportio
n

New
issue
of

shares

Share
donat
ion

Share
capital
increase
from
reserve
d funds

Others Subtotal Quantity Proporti
on

I. Restricted shares 290,438,848 68.10% 56,475 56,475 290,495,323 68.11%

1. State shareholding
2. State legal person

shareholding
3. Other domestic

holdings 56,475 56,475 56,475 0.01%

Wherein: domestic legal
person shareholding

Domestic natural
person
shareholding

56,475 56,475 56,475 0.01%

4. Foreign shareholding 290,438,848 68.10% 290,438,848 68.10%
Wherein: foreign legal
person shareholding 290,438,848 68.10% 290,438,848 68.10%

Foreign natural
person
shareholding

II. Unrestricted shares 136,053,460 31.90% (56,475) (56,475) 135,996,985 31.89%

1. RMB common share 136,053,460 31.90% (56,475) (56,475) 135,996,985 31.89%
2. Foreign shares listed

in China
3. Foreign shares listed

abroad
4. Others

III. Total amount of shares 426,492,308 100.00% 0 0 426,492,308 100.00%

Causes for change in shares

√ Applicable Not applicable

Some directors, supervisors and senior managers of the Company increased their holdings of the Company's shares through
bidding transactions in the secondary market in 2022, resulting in an increase of 56,475 restricted shares in 2022.

Approval of changes in shares

 Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

 Applicable √ Not applicable

136

Influence of share changes on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common shareholders of the
Company and other financial indexes in the most recent year and the most recent period